503317625 05/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3364244

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
JOSEPH SCHMIDT MCC	GONIGLE		03/31/2015		
ALEKSEY V. KURDYUM	OV		03/31/2015		
JEFFREY J. MISSLING			05/05/2015		
NATHAN A. LOCKWOOI	<u>с</u>		03/31/2015		
BETH A. PETERSEN			03/31/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	SURMC	DICS, INC.			
Street Address:	9924 WEST 74TH STREET				
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55344-3523				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
		4669571			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; if ; if that is unsuccessful, it v	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Email:	-	locketing@pdsdlaw.com	win be sent via 00 man.		
Correspondent Name:	PAULY, DEVRIES SMITH & DEFFNER, L.L.C.				
Address Line 1:	121 SOUTH 8TH STREET				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 900				
Address Line 4:	Ν	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT	A 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	1001.563USI1			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IMBER:	1001.563USI1 MARK E. DEFFNER			
	IMBER:				

Tatal Attachments

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 8

source=2015_05_14_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

05/21/2015

source=2015_05_14_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=2015_05_14_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=2015_05_14_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=2015_05_14_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif
source=2015_05_14_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif
source=2015_05_14_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif
source=2015_05_14_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Joseph Schmidt McGonigle, residing at 5308 Columbus Ave, Minneapolis, MN 55417, and Aleksey V. Kurdyumov, residing at 7381 Maple Hills Drive, Maplewood, MN 55117, and Jeffrey J. Missling, residing at 6634 Addie Lane, Eden Prairie, MN 55346, and Nathan A. Lockwood, residing at 2546 Fillmore Street Northeast, Minneapolis, MN 55418, and Kevin W. Burton, residing at 616 Founders Park West, Hoover, AL 36226, and Beth A. Petersen, residing at 5798 70th Street, Glencoe, MN 55336, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 26, 2015, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 14/669,571, and is entitled CONTROLLED RELEASE MATRIX BARRIER STRUCTURE FOR SUBCUTANEOUS MEDICAL DEVICES;

AND WHEREAS, <u>SurModics, Inc.</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>9924 West</u> <u>74th Street, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3523</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, We do hereby agree that We and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

I further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE and its attorneys to insert above the application number of said application now identified as Docket No. 1001 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set n	nv hand this	3 St day of	,
March , 20					

Joseph Schmidt McGonigle STATE OF MILLER

On this (8+ day of MGrC 2015 before me personally appeared Joseph Schmidt McGonigle to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Lisa M. Car NOTARY P NRES 1/31/2016. **ISEAI** Notary Public

}

IN TES	TIMONY WHE	REOF, I ha	ve hereunto so	et my hand t	his <u>3</u> (day of
Morch	, 2015.				
			A.	Low and the second s	
	e. V		Comment .	Aleksey	V. Kurdyumov
STATE OF MIZ	wester)			
COUNTY OF $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$	errepin.)			
On this _	day of	nach	, 2015 be:	fore me pers	onally appeared
Aleksey V. Kurdyu	<u>imov</u> to me know	n and know	vn to me to be	the person d	lescribed in and who
executed the forego	oing instrument, a	ind he/she d	luly acknowle	dged to me t	that he/she executed th
same for the uses a	nd purposes there	in set forth	3		

Lisa M. Carlson x mal [SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/81/20162 Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{57}{4}$ day of $\frac{100}{4}$, 2015.
LIAAAD
Jeffrey J. Missling
STATE OF MINNESO TA
COUNTY OF tenner
On this day of, 2015 before me personally appeared <u>Jeffrey</u>
J. Missling to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

Jule Frenkim [SEAL]



Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $3/$ day of $3/$
STATE OF MILLESOLE
COUNTY OF HERREDIN)
On this day of, 2015 before me personally appeared <u>Nathar</u> , <u>A. Lockwood</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the

uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]



Notary Public

IN TEST	FIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this day of
	, 2015.	
		Kevin W. Burton
STATE OF)	
)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 2015 before me personally appeared Kevin
		be the person described in and who executed the

foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 31^{6+} day of M and M, 2015.

おイト

Beth A. Petersen

STATE OF MULESTA) COUNTY OF Kengin On this 31 & day of march

On this $3 \sqrt{2}$ day of 2015 before me personally appeared <u>Beth</u> <u>A. Petersen</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 035691 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 05/21/2015